
                     
SAINIK SCHOOL 

   SHRI HANWANT SR. SEC. ENG. MED. SCHOOL,  
CHOPASNI, JODHPUR 

 
Tel. No:- 0291-2752834 , 7877103722  Email Id-hanwantchopasni@gmail.com 

principal@hanwantchopasnischool.in 

NON SAINIK FEE STRUCTURE :- 2025-2026 
 
 

ADMISSION FEE 
 

                          Class:- Nursery    Admission:- 3000/- (Non Refundable) 
    Class:- K.G. to XII  Admission:- 7000/- (Non Refundable) 

   

 

CLASS I-TERM  II- TERM         TOTAL 

NURSERY 12,550/- 12,550/- 25,100/- 

K.G. TO PREP 16,725/- 16,725/- 33,450/- 

I TO V 19,550/- 19,550/- 39,100/- 

VI TO VIII 20,900/- 20,900/- 41,800/- 

IX TO X 23,000/- 23,000/- 46,000/- 

XI To XII (Arts) 31,950/- 31,950/- 63,900/- 

XI To XII (Science) 33,725/- 33,725/- 67,450/- 

 
CERTIFICATES 
Please attach copies of the following 
1. Aadhar Cards – Parents (Both) and Student. 
2. Mark sheet of last exam passed and Original TC. 
3. Passport Size Photo – Mother - 02, Father - 02 & Student - 05. 
4. Basic medical fitness certificate to be attached signed by a Registered Medical    
    Officer with immunization details.     

 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
1. Admission form Charges Rs 100/- 
2. Fee will be charged in 2 installments. Fee once paid are neither refundable nor transferable. 
3. Additional Charges of Rs 150/- for ID Card & Diary. 
4. Penalties – Late fee of Rs 500/- per month.  
5. Mode of fee payment – Bank Challan or Online.  

BANK DETAILS FOR ONLINE PAYMENT 

Bank Name- Union Bank of India 
Branch Name-  Chopasni Shiksha Samiti, Jodhpur 
School Account Name- HANWANT ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, JODHPUR 
School Account No. – 310002011062606 
IFSC CODE- UBIN0558621 
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CERTIFICATES 
Please attach copies of the following 
1. Aadhar Cards – Parents (Both) and Student. 
2. Mark sheet of last exam passed and Original TC. 
3. Passport Size Photo – Mother - 02, Father - 02 & Student - 05. 
4. Basic medical fitness certificate to be attached signed by a Registered Medical    
    Officer with immunization details.     

 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
1. Admission form Charges Rs 100/- 
2. Fee will be charged in 2 installments. Fee once paid are neither refundable nor transferable. 
3. Additional Charges of Rs 150/- for ID Card & Diary. 
4. Penalties – Late fee of Rs 500/- per month.  
5. Mode of fee payment – Bank Challan or Online.  

BANK DETAILS FOR ONLINE PAYMENT 
Bank Name- Union Bank of India  IFSC CODE- UBIN0558621 
Branch Name-  Chopasni Shiksha Samiti, Jodhpur 
School Account Name- HANWANT ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, JODHPUR 
School Account No. – 310002011062606 

BOARDING 

PARTICULARS 
CLASS VI  
(+ New Admission in private seat all classes) 

CLASS VII 

Admission Fee 5,000/- - 
Exam Charges 3,000/- 3,000/- 
Tuition Fee 93,000/- 93,000/- 
Hostel charges 48,000/- 48,000/- 
Breakfast , Lunch & Dinner 42,000/- 42,000/- 
Clothing & Books 23,000/- 23,000/- 
TOTAL 2,14,000/- 2,09,000/- 
I Installment 1,07,000/- 1,04,500/- 
II Installment  1,07,000/- 1,04,500/- 

DAY BOARDING 
PARTICULARS CLASS VI  

(+ New Admission in private seat all classes) 
CLASS VII 

Admission Fee 5,000/- - 
Tuition Fee 93,000/- 93,000/- 
Exam Charges 3,000/- 3,000/- 
Breakfast & Lunch 23,000/- 23,000/- 
TOTAL 1,24,000/- 1,19,000/- 
I Installment 62,000/- 59,500/- 
II Installment  62,000/- 59,500/- 
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